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Executive Summary

The Graduating Students Exit Survey provides important information about graduates’ evaluation of Southern
University at Baton Rouge (SUBR) programs and their plans following graduation. Results of the survey reported
below represent valid responses to series of items related to demographics, plans following graduation, additional
education plans, educational experiences at SUBR and general satisfaction with the environment and services
(Academic Services, Administrative Services and Student Affairs).

Demographics

For the Fall 2022 school year, 231 graduates of Southern University at Baton Rouge participated in Graduating
Student Exit Survey. The following demographic highlights provide a snapshot of SUBR graduates. Further details
are available in Table 1.

Demographic Highlights
e 69.3% were undergraduate students and 30.7% were graduate students
e 29.4% were male and 70.6% were female
e 88.3% identifies themselves as Black
88.7% indicated they were US citizens
77.9% indicated they were residents of Louisiana
71.9% of the undergraduates were age 25 or under
59.3% of undergraduate originally enrolled at SUBR
e 95.7% of the graduate students received their baccalaureate degree from SUBR
o 7.3% of undergraduates attended SUBR for more than 6 years
e 39.1% of undergraduate students and 23.0% of graduate students were active in Student
Organizations
e 66.7% worked more than 20 hours per week (70.9% undergraduate and 59.0% graduate)
e 59.1% did not engage in co-op or internships (52.7% undergraduate and 70.5% graduate)

Plans Following Graduation

Many Southern University graduates have obtained a job prior to graduation. While 26.9% will continue working
in jobs held before graduation, 19.39% will work jobs recently obtained. Additionally, 12.9% indicated they would
continue their education before working. The graduates tend to pursue opportunities that are directly related to
their major course of study (44.2%) and that are within the state of Louisiana (29.4%).

Plans of Undergraduates
e 21.8% had obtained job prior to graduation
o 36.4% were seeking employment at the time of graduation
e 16.4% planned to continue their education before working
e 36.5% had obtained or were seeking a job that is directly related to their major
e 65.5% planned to seek advanced degrees in the future
="  66.4% Master’s degree
= 21.8% Doctoral degree
= 28.3% at SUBR; 20.8% Out of State; 8.5% at LSU-BR
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Plans of Graduate Students

Career Services

14.8% had obtained job prior to graduation
24.6% were seeking employment at the time of graduation
6.6% planned to continue their education before working
57.6% had obtained or were seeking a job that is directly related to their major
39.3% planned to seek advanced degrees in the future
= 55.7% Doctoral Degree; 16.4% Professional Degree
= 50.0% at SUBR; 5.2% Out of State; 5.2% at LSU-BR

92.4% of the graduates indicated they did not use Career Services (90.9% undergraduate and
95.1% graduate students)

95.9% indicated Career Services did not help them obtain their job

67.8% offered neutral feelings concerning their satisfaction with Career Service; 15.2% were
satisfied; 8.8% were very satisfied

32.2% indicated the reason they did not use Career Services was that they already had jobs
23.4% listed “Other” as the reason they did not use Career Services

25.1% indicated they did not know about Career Services

Additional details are also available for the University and for the various colleges and schools in this book.

Positive Evaluation Highlights

Education experience items with mean scores above 3.0 (1 of 9 items):

Education Experience Mean

Would recommend to others that they study within the same program at SU 3.07

Academic services items with mean scores above 3.0 (1 of 9 items):

Academic Services Mean

Academic Advising in Department 3.01
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=  Administrative services items with mean scores above 3.0 (10 of 11 items):

Administrative Services Mean
Parking 3.79
Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 3.73
Fee payment process 3.39
Graduation check-out instructions and procedures 3.32
Overall Classroom Conditions 3.29
Registration 3.28
Condition and maintenance of University Grounds 3.27
Bursar Office services 3.21
Overall Campus Safety and Security 3.19
Admissions 3.06
= Student Affairs offerings with mean scores at or above 3.0 (0 of 11 items):
Student Affairs Item Mean
Areas for improvement
Areas for Improvement Item Mean
University Police Department 293
Would recommend Southern University to prospective students. 2.91
Felt adequately prepared for graduate study in my major field. 2.89
Developed multicultural and global perspectives. 2.85
Bookstore 2.85
Acquired a basic knowledge in the liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, and natural sciences). 2.80
Felt academically challenged. 2.79
Was prepared to assume the responsibilities of my chosen profession. 2.79
Developed the ability to express myself effectively through speaking. 2.78
Developed the ability to write effectively. 2.72
Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 2.64
Departmental Computer Services 2.63
John B. Cade Library 2.62
Student Union food Services 2.58
Residence Life and Housing Services 2.56
Computer Center Services 2.53
Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 2.48
Library Services within Professional Schools/Academic Units 2.43

Cafeteria Food Services

2.36
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Student Health Services 2.31
Graduate School Office 2.29
Intramural and Recreational Programs 2.26
International Student Advisory Services 2.23
Intramural and Recreational Facilities 2.23
Health Education and Awareness Programs 215
Student Newspaper 212
Student Yearbook 212

University Counseling Center 2.09
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Biographical/Enrollment Data

1. Gender Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Male 68 29.4 294 39 24 4 244 29 40.8 40.8
Female 163 70.6 70.6 121 75.6 75.6 42 59.2 59.2
Total 231 100.0 100.0 160 100.0 100.0 71 100.0 100.0
2. Race Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Black 204 88.3 88.3 154 96.3 96.3 50 70.4 70.4
White 4 1.7 1.7 1 0.6 0.6 3 42 42
Other 23 10.0 10.0 5 3.1 3.1 18 254 254
Total 231 100.0 100.0 160 100.0 100.0 71 100.0 100.0
3. Citizenship Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
us 205 88.7 88.7 158 98.8 98.8 47 66.2 66.2
Other 26 11.3 11.3 2 1.3 1.3 24 33.8 33.8
Total 231 100.0 100.0 160 100.0 100.0 71 100.0 100.0
4. Residence Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana 180 77.9 77.9 130 81.3 81.3 50 70.4 70.4
Non-resident 51 221 221 30 18.8 18.8 21 29.6 29.6
Total 231 100.0 100.0 160 100.0 100.0 71 100.0 100.0
5. Current Age Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number %  Valid % Number %  Valid % Number % Valid %
<=22 55 23.8 23.8 55 344 34.4
23-25 79 34.2 34.2 60 37.5 37.5 19 26.8 26.8
26-28 25 10.8 10.8 12 7.5 7.5 13 18.3 18.3
29-31 13 5.6 5.6 7 44 4.4 6 8.5 8.5
32-34 13 5.6 5.6 8 5.0 5.0 5 7.0 7.0
>=35 46 19.9 19.9 18 11.3 11.3 28 394 39.4
Total 231 100.0 100.0 160 100.0 100.0 71 100.0 100.0
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6. Current Status Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Undergraduate 160 69.3 69.3 160 100.0 100.0
Graduate 71 30.7 30.7 71 100.0 100.0
Total 231 100.0 100.0 160 100.0 100.0 71 100.0 100.0
7a. Undergrad/pursuing degree Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Originally enroll at SUBR 64 27.7 59.3 64 40.0 59.3
Transfer from 2-yr college 24 10.4 22.2 24 15.0 22.2
Transfer from university 20 8.7 18.5 20 12.5 18.5
Total 108 46.8  100.0 108 67.5 100.0
Missing 123 53.2 52 325 71 100.0
7b. Graduate only-Undergrad Total Undergraduate Graduate
degree From

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 78 33.8 75.7 45 28.1 95.7 33 46.5 58.9
Another Institution 25 10.8 24.3 2 1.3 4.3 23 32.4 41.1
Total 103 446  100.0 47 294 100.0 56 789 100.0
Missing 128 55.4 113 70.6 15 21.1
8. Years attended SUBR Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
One 11 48 6.4 11 15.5 18.0
Two 48 20.8 28.1 21 13.1 19.1 27 38.0 44.3
Three 16 6.9 94 15 94 13.6 1 1.4 1.6
Four 45 19.5 26.3 42 26.3 38.2 3 4.2 4.9
Five 27 11.7 15.8 21 13.1 19.1 6 8.5 9.8
Six 11 4.8 6.4 3 1.9 2.7 8 11.3 13.1
More than six 13 5.6 7.6 8 5.0 7.3 5 7.0 8.2
Total 171 74.0 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1
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9. Estimated cumulative GPA Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
3.75-4.00 35 15.2 20.5 6 3.8 5.5 29 40.8 475
3.50-3.74 27 1.7 15.8 15 9.4 13.6 12 16.9 19.7
3.25-3.49 26 11.3 15.2 14 8.8 12.7 12 16.9 19.7
3.00-3.24 39 16.9 22.8 33 206 30.0 6 8.5 9.8
2.75-2.99 29 12.6 17.0 27 16.9 24.5 2 2.8 3.3
2.50-2.74 10 43 5.8 10 6.3 9.1
2.25-2.49 4 1.7 2.3 4 25 3.6
2.00-2.24 1 4 6 1 6 9
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 31.3 10 14.1
10. Colleges Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
TN 44720 425 a
College of Business 19 8.2 111 14 8.8 12.7 5 7.0 8.2
Cotege o amantes & T
College of Nursing & Allied Health 24 10.4 14.0 19 11.9 17.3 5 7.0 8.2
College of Sciences & Engineering 41 17.7 24.0 19 11.9 17.3 22 31.0 36.1
gf)'vs;’;m::fg'gifgfgilggces 49 212 287 34 213 309 15 211 246
Online Programs 22 9.5 12.9 8 5.0 7.3 14 19.7 23.0
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 31.3 10 14.1
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11. Major Code Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
BS in Accounting 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
BS in Finance 3 1.3 1.8 3 1.9 2.7
BS in Business Management 9 3.9 53 9 5.6 8.0
BS in Marketing 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
Master in Business Administration 3 13 18 3 42 59
BA in English* 1 04 0.6 1 0.6 0.9
BA in Mass Communications 6 2.6 3.5 6 3.8 5.3
Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies 5 2.2 2.9 5 3.1 4.4
MA in Clinical Mental Health 1 04 0.6 1 14 1.7
BS in Agricultural Sciences 4 1.7 2.3 4 2.5 3.5
BS in Nursing 9 3.9 5.3 9 5.6 8.0
BS in Rehabilitation Services 5 2.2 2.9 5 3.1 4.4
BS in Therapeutic Recreation and 4 1.7 2.3 4 2.5 3.5
BS of Speech Pathology and 1 0.4 0.6 1 0.6 0.9
MS in Family Nurse 4 1.7 2.3 4 5.6 6.9
BA in Political Science 1 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.9
BS in Criminal Justice 23 10.0 13.5 23 144 20.4
BS Psychology 7 3.0 41 7 4.4 6.2
BS in Social Work 3 1.3 1.8 3 1.9 27
BS in Sociology 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
Master of Public Administration 1 0.4 0.6 1 14 1.7
MS in Criminal Justice 6 2.6 3.5 6 8.5 10.3
MA in Social Sciences 1 0.4 0.6 1 14 1.7
PhD in Public Policy 5 2.2 29 5 7.0 8.6
BS in Biology* 5 2.2 2.9 5 3.1 4.4
BS in Chemistry* 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
BS in Mathematics and Physics* 1 0.4 0.6 1 0.6 0.9
BS in Computer Science 5 2.2 2.9 5 3.1 4.4
BS in Civil Engineering 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
BS in Electrical Engineering 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
BS in Mechanical Engineering 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
MS in Biology 2 0.9 1.2 2 2.8 3.4
ME in Engineering 3 1.3 1.8 3 4.2 5.2
MS in Computer Science 16 6.9 9.4 16 225 27.6
PhD in Environmental Toxicology 1 0.4 0.6 1 14 1.7
BS in Criminal Justice 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
BS in Computer Science 1 0.4 0.6 1 0.6 0.9
Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies 3 1.3 1.8 3 1.9 2.7
BS in Psychology 1 0.4 0.6 1 0.6 0.9
Executive Master in Public 3 1.3 1.8 3 4.2 5.2
Master in Business Administration 3 1.3 1.8 3 4.2 5.2
MS in Criminal Justice 7 3.0 4.1 7 9.9 12.1
MS in Rehabilitation Counseling 2 0.9 1.2 2 2.8 3.4
Total 171 74.0 100.0 113 70.6 100.0 58 81.7 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 47 29.4 13 18.3
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12. Semesters in Residence Hall Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
None 104 45.0 60.8 54 33.8 491 50 70.4 82.0
One 13 5.6 7.6 12 7.5 10.9 1 1.4 1.6
Two 12 5.2 7.0 11 6.9 10.0 1 1.4 1.6
Three 10 4.3 5.8 8 5.0 7.3 2 2.8 3.3
Four 21 9.1 12.3 16 10.0 14.5 5 7.0 8.2
Five 2 0.9 1.2 2 1.3 1.8
More than five 9 3.9 5.3 7 44 6.4 2 2.8 3.3
Total 171 74.0 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1
;ié:ﬁ:iz‘:tzilnnzu Student Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 57 24.7 333 43 26.9 39.1 14 19.7 23.0
No 114 494 66.7 67 41.9 60.9 47 66.2 77.0
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1
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14. Average hours employed per

week Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
None 17 7.4 9.9 13 8.1 11.8 4 5.6 6.6
1-10 10 43 5.8 6 3.8 5.5 4 5.6 6.6
11-20 30 13.0 17.5 13 8.1 11.8 17 23.9 27.9
21-30 29 12.6 17.0 27 16.9 24.5 2 2.8 3.3
31-40 45 19.5 26.3 30 18.8 27.3 15 21.1 24.6
More than 40 40 17.3 234 21 13.1 19.1 19 26.8 31.1
Total 171 74.0 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1

10
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Plans Following Graduation

15. Plans after graduation Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!o‘i)'a:”hgzcsgfgfgzggzk;?i?);” the same 46 199 269 20 125 182 26 366 426
Lgizrng’dwmk In a job | recently 33 143 193 24 150 218 9 127 148
I am currently looking for a job 55 23.8 32.2 40 25.0 36.4 15 21.1 246
| don't plan to work outside the home
LZLi?etgvgf;:g“e my education 22 95 129 18 113 164 4 56 66
Undecided at this time 15 6.5 8.8 8 5.0 7.3 7 9.9 11.5
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1
16a. Job related to major Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 72 31.2 44 .2 38 23.8 36.5 34 47.9 57.6
Somewhat related 48 20.8 294 32 20.0 30.8 16 22.5 271
Not related 43 18.6 26.4 34 21.3 327 9 12.7 15.3
Total 163 70.6 100.0 104 65.0 100.0 59 83.1 100.0
Missing 68 29.4 56 35.0 12 16.9
16b. Yearly salary ranges Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 22 9.5 12.9 16 10.0 14.5 6 8.5 9.8
$20,000 - $29,999 30 13.0 17.5 27 16.9 24.5 3 4.2 49
$30,000 - $39,999 24 10.4 14.0 20 12.5 18.2 4 5.6 6.6
$40,000 - $49,000 25 10.8 14.6 16 10.0 14.5 9 12.7 14.8
$50,00 or more 70 30.3 40.9 31 19.4 28.2 39 54.9 63.9
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1

11
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16d. Job Location Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Alabama 2 0.9 0.9 2 2.8 2.8
California 3 1.3 1.3 3 1.9 1.9
Georgia 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.4 14
lllinois 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
Louisiana 68 29.4 294 48 30.0 30.0 20 28.2 28.2
Massachusetts 2 0.9 0.9 1 0.6 0.6 1 1.4 1.4
Michigan 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
Mississippi 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
Missouri 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
New Jersey 1 0.4 0.4 1 14 1.4
North Carolina 1 0.4 0.4 1 0.6 0.6
Tennessee 1 0.4 0.4 1 14 1.4
Texas 18 7.8 7.8 6 3.8 3.8 12 16.9 16.9
Unknown 126 54.5 54.5 97 60.6 60.6 29 40.8 40.8
Virginia 2 0.9 0.9 2 2.8 2.8
Washington, DC 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.4 1.4
Wisconsin 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.4 1.4
Total 231 100.0 100.0 160 100.0 100.0 71 100.0 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 13 5.6 7.6 10 6.3 9.1 3 4.2 4.9
No 158 68.4 92.4 100 62.5 90.9 58 81.7 95.1
Total 171 74.0 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1
;:an;lg;rr::r:tService helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 7 3.0 4.1 5 3.1 45 2 2.8 3.3
No 164 71.0 95.9 105 65.6 95.5 59 83.1 96.7
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1

12
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17c. Satisfaction with Career

Service Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 15 6.5 8.8 12 7.5 10.9 3 4.2 4.9
Satisfied 26 11.3 15.2 17 10.6 15.5 9 12.7 14.8
Neutral 116 50.2 67.8 74 46.3 67.3 42 59.2 68.9
Unsatisfied 7 3.0 4.1 4 25 3.6 3 4.2 49
Very unsatisfied 7 3.0 4.1 3 1.9 2.7 4 5.6 6.6
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859  100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1
17d. Why Career Service not used Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Services 43 18.6 25.1 34 21.3 30.9 9 12.7 14.8
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 20 8.7 11.7 17 10.6 15.5 3 4.2 4.9
Not seeking employment at this time 13 5.6 7.6 9 5.6 8.2 4 5.6 6.6
Already had job 55 23.8 32.2 29 18.1 26.4 26 36.6 42.6
Other 40 17.3 234 21 13.1 19.1 19 26.8 31.1
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859  100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1
18. Coop or Internship Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 43 18.6 251 31 194 28.2 12 16.9 19.7
Yes, mandatory for my program 27 11.7 15.8 21 131 19.1 6 8.5 9.8
No 101 43.7 59.1 58 36.3 52.7 43 60.6 70.5
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859  100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1

13
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Additional Education Plans

19. plan to seek additional

education Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 1 4.8 6.4 9 5.6 8.2 2 2.8 3.3
Yes, in the future 96 41.6 56.1 72 45.0 65.5 24 33.8 39.3
No, don't plan to seek add. education 27 11.7 15.8 12 7.5 10.9 15 211 24.6
Undecided at this time 37 16.0 21.6 17 10.6 15.5 20 28.2 32.8
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859  100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 313 10 14.1
20. Highest planned degree Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 88 38.1 51.5 73 45.6 66.4 15 211 24.6
Specialist's Degree 4 1.7 2.3 2 1.3 1.8 2 2.8 3.3
Professional Degree 21 9.1 12.3 11 6.9 10.0 10 141 16.4
Doctoral Degree 58 251 33.9 24 15.0 21.8 34 47.9 55.7
Total 171 740 100.0 110 68.8  100.0 61 859 100.0
Missing 60 26.0 50 31.3 10 14.1
21. Plan to attend Grad School Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 59 255 36.0 30 18.8 28.3 29 40.8 50.0
LSu 12 5.2 7.3 9 5.6 8.5 3 4.2 5.2
Other in Louisiana 8 3.5 4.9 7 4.4 6.6 1 1.4 1.7
Out of State 25 10.8 15.2 22 13.8 20.8 3 4.2 5.2
Not Decided/NA 60 26.0 36.6 38 23.8 35.8 22 31.0 37.9
Total 164 71.0 100.0 106 66.3  100.0 58 81.7 100.0
Missing 67 29.0 54 33.8 13 18.3

14
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

enogrimeomantes e i 250 as0 1m0 250

| plan to work in a job | recently

obtained

I am currently looking for a job 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

| don't plan to work outside the home

\INF:)I?k?nt; continue education before 1 250 250 1 250 250

Undecided at this time 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Directly related 2 50.0 50.0 2 50.0 50.0

Somewhat related

Not related 2 50.0 50.0 2 50.0 50.0

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

$10,000 - $19,999 2 50.0 50.0 2 50.0 50.0

$20,000 - $29,999 2 50.0 50.0 2 50.0 50.0

$30,000 - $39,999

$40,000 - $49,000

$50,00 or more

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Louisiana 1 250 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

Unknown 3 75.0 75.0 3 75.0 75.0

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

15
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17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes

No 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

:;br;li:;::;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes

No 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

;Z:Izaegisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Very satisfied 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

Satisfied

Neutral 2 50.0 50.0 2 50.0 50.0

Unsatisfied 1 250 25.0 1 250 25.0

Very unsatisfied

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Did not know about Career Services 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

Did not think Car. Svcs. could help

Not seeking employment at this time

Already had job

Other

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, voluntarily 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

Yes, mandatory for my program

No 3 75.0 75.0 3 75.0 75.0

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, been accepted to grad school 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

Yes, in the future 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

No, don't plan to seek add. education 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

Undecided at this time 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Master's Degree 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

Specialist's Degree
Professional Degree

Doctoral Degree

Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0

21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0

LSuU

Other in Louisiana

Out of State 1 25.0 25.0 1 25.0 25.0
Not Decided 2 50.0 50.0 2 50.0 50.0
Total 4 100.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Business

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
I 'plan to continue working in the same 7 368 368 3 214 214 4 800 800
job | had before graduation
| plap to work in a job | recently 1 53 53 1 71 71
obtained
I am currently looking for a job 8 421 421 7 50.0 50.0 1 20.0 20.0
| don't plan to work outside the home
| plar_'n to continue education before 9 105 105 9 143 143
working
Undecided at this time 1 5.3 5.3 1 7.1 71
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 5 26.3 27.8 3 21.4 23.1 2 40.0 40.0
Somewhat related 7 36.8 38.9 5 35.7 38.5 2 40.0 40.0
Not related 6 31.6 33.3 5 35.7 38.5 1 20.0 20.0
Total 18 94.7 100.0 13 929 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
Missing 1 5.3 1 7.1
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 1 5.3 5.3 1 7.1 71
$20,000 - $29,999 5 26.3 26.3 5 35.7 35.7
$30,000 - $39,999 4 211 211 3 21.4 21.4 1 20.0 20.0
$40,000 - $49,000 2 10.5 10.5 1 7.1 71 1 20.0 20.0
$50,00 or more 7 36.8 36.8 4 28.6 28.6 3 60.0 60.0
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana 11 57.9 57.9 7 50.0 50.0 4 80.0 80.0
Unknown 7 36.8 36.8 7 50.0 50.0
Virginia 1 53 5.3 1 20.0 20.0
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
:;br;lgs::;tfewice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
;Z:Izaegisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 2 10.5 10.5 1 71 7.1 1 20.0 20.0
Satisfied 3 15.8 15.8 2 14.3 14.3 1 20.0 20.0
Neutral 14 73.7 737 11 78.6 78.6 3 60.0 60.0
Unsatisfied
Very unsatisfied
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 4 211 211 4 28.6 28.6
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 1 53 5.3 1 71 71
Not seeking employment at this time 3 15.8 15.8 3 21.4 21.4
Already had job 8 421 421 5 35.7 35.7 3 60.0 60.0
Other 3 15.8 15.8 1 7.1 7.1 2 40.0 40.0
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 5 26.3 26.3 3 214 214 2 40.0 40.0
Yes, mandatory for my program
No 14 73.7 737 11 78.6 78.6 3 60.0 60.0
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 1 53 53 1 71 71
Yes, in the future 12 63.2 63.2 9 64.3 64.3 3 60.0 60.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 3 15.8 15.8 2 14.3 14.3 1 20.0 20.0
Undecided at this time 3 15.8 15.8 2 14.3 14.3 1 20.0 20.0
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 14 73.7 73.7 12 85.7 85.7 2 40.0 40.0
Specialist's Degree 1 5.3 5.3 1 71 71
Professional Degree 1 5.3 5.3 1 71 71
Doctoral Degree 3 15.8 15.8 3 60.0 60.0
Total 19 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 2 10.5 11.8 1 71 7.7 1 20.0 25.0
LSuU 3 15.8 17.6 3 214 231
Other in Louisiana
Out of State 4 211 235 4 28.6 30.8
Not Decided 8 421 471 5 35.7 38.5 3 60.0 75.0
Total 17 89.5 100.0 13 929 100.0 4 80.0 100.0
Missing 2 10.5 1 7.1 1 20.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

pmogienciigntese 4w wa 4 @

| plan to work in a job | recently

obtained

| am currently looking for a job 5 41.7 41.7 5 41.7 41.7

| don't plan to work outside the home

\INF:)I?k?nt; continue my education before 1 8.3 8.3 1 8.3 8.3

Undecided at this time 2 16.7 16.7 2 16.7 16.7

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Directly related 3 25.0 25.0 3 25.0 25.0

Somewhat related 4 33.3 33.3 4 33.3 33.3

Not related 5 417 41.7 5 417 41.7

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

$10,000 - $19,999 3 25.0 25.0 3 25.0 25.0

$20,000 - $29,999 1 8.3 8.3 1 8.3 8.3

$30,000 - $39,999 2 16.7 16.7 2 16.7 16.7

$40,000 - $49,000 4 33.3 33.3 4 33.3 33.3

$50,00 or more 2 16.7 16.7 2 16.7 16.7

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Louisiana 6 50.0 50.0 6 50.0 50.0

Massachusetts 1 8.3 8.3 1 8.3 8.3

Texas 1 8.3 8.3 1 8.3 8.3

Unknown 4 33.3 33.3 4 33.3 33.3

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes 2 16.7 16.7 2 16.7 16.7

No 10 83.3 83.3 10 83.3 83.3

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

::nbslz;rr:ee;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes 1 8.3 8.3 1 8.3 8.3

No 11 91.7 91.7 11 91.7 91.7

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

;:(;\.I::aetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Very satisfied 1 8.3 8.3 1 8.3 8.3

Satisfied 2 16.7 16.7 2 16.7 16.7

Neutral 9 75.0 75.0 9 75.0 75.0

Unsatisfied

Very unsatisfied

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Did not know about Career Svcs. 1 8.3 8.3 1 8.3 8.3

Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 4 33.3 33.3 4 33.3 33.3

Not seeking employment at this time

Already had job 3 25.0 25.0 3 25.0 25.0

Other 4 33.3 33.3 4 33.3 33.3

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, voluntarily 3 25.0 25.0 3 25.0 25.0

Yes, mandatory for my program 3 25.0 25.0 3 25.0 25.0

No 6 50.0 50.0 6 50.0 50.0

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, been accepted to grad school 2 16.7 16.7 2 16.7 16.7

Yes, in the future 5 41.7 41.7 5 41.7 41.7

No, don't plan to seek add. education 2 16.7 16.7 2 16.7 16.7

Undecided at this time 3 25.0 25.0 3 25.0 25.0

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Master's Degree 9 75.0 75.0 9 75.0 75.0

Specialist's Degree

Professional Degree 1 8.3 8.3 1 8.3 8.3

Doctoral Degree 2 16.7 16.7 2 16.7 16.7

Total 12 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0

21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Southern University 1 8.3 9.1 1 8.3 9.1

LSuU 2 16.7 18.2 2 16.7 18.2

Other in Louisiana 1 8.3 9.1 1 8.3 9.1

Out of State 2 16.7 18.2 2 16.7 18.2

Not Decided 5 41.7 455 5 41.7 455

Total 11 91.7  100.0 11 91.7  100.0

Missing 1 8.3 1 8.3
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Nursing and Allied Health

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!O%'a:”hgzcsgfgfszggzk;‘i%ri” the same 2 8.3 8.3 1 5.3 5.3 1 200 200
Lg{g:‘n;""ork in a job [ recently 9 375 375 8 421 421 1200 200
I am currently looking for a job 8 33.3 33.3 6 31.6 31.6 2 40.0 40.0
| don't plan to work outside the home
\IN%Irakri'nntg continue my education before 9 8.3 8.3 9 105 105
Undecided at this time 3 12,5 12.5 2 10.5 10.5 1 20.0 20.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 14 58.3 60.9 11 57.9 61.1 3 60.0 60.0
Somewhat related 4 16.7 17.4 2 10.5 11.1 2 40.0 40.0
Not related 5 20.8 217 5 26.3 27.8
Total 23 95.8 100.0 18 94.7  100.0 5 100.0 100.0
Missing 1 4.2 1 53
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 2 8.3 8.3 2 10.5 10.5
$20,000 - $29,999 3 12.5 12.5 3 15.8 15.8
$30,000 - $39,999 6 25.0 25.0 5 26.3 26.3 1 20.0 20.0
$40,000 - $49,000 1 4.2 4.2 1 5.3 5.3
$50,00 or more 12 50.0 50.0 8 421 421 4 80.0 80.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
lllinois 1 42 4.2 1 5.3 5.3
Louisiana 14 58.3 58.3 11 57.9 57.9 3 60.0 60.0
Michigan 1 4.2 4.2 1 5.3 5.3
Unknown 8 333 333 6 31.6 31.6 2 40.0 40.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 24  100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
:;br;lgs::;tfewice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 24  100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
;Z:Izaegisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 3 12.5 12.5 3 15.8 15.8
Satisfied 3 12.5 12.5 1 5.3 5.3 2 40.0 40.0
Neutral 17 70.8 70.8 14 73.7 737 3 60.0 60.0
Unsatisfied 1 4.2 4.2 1 53 5.3
Very unsatisfied
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 6 25.0 25.0 5 26.3 26.3 1 20.0 20.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 3 12.5 12.5 2 10.5 10.5 1 20.0 20.0
Not seeking employment at this time 1 4.2 4.2 1 53 53
Already had job 10 417 41.7 8 42.1 42.1 2 40.0 40.0
Other 4 16.7 16.7 3 15.8 15.8 1 20.0 20.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 4 16.7 16.7 4 21.1 21.1
Yes, mandatory for my program 12 50.0 50.0 10 52.6 52.6 2 40.0 40.0
No 8 33.3 333 5 26.3 26.3 3 60.0 60.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school
Yes, in the future 16 66.7 66.7 15 78.9 78.9 1 20.0 20.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 1 4.2 4.2 1 20.0 20.0
Undecided at this time 7 29.2 29.2 4 211 211 3 60.0 60.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 16 66.7 66.7 14 73.7 737 2 40.0 40.0
Specialist's Degree
Professional Degree
Doctoral Degree 8 33.3 33.3 5 26.3 26.3 3 60.0 60.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 6 25.0 25.0 3 15.8 15.8 3 60.0 60.0
LSuU
Other in Louisiana 3 12.5 12.5 3 15.8 15.8
Out of State 5 20.8 20.8 5 26.3 26.3
Not Decided 10 41.7 41.7 8 421 421 2 40.0 40.0
Total 24 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Sciences and Engineering

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
! plan to continue workln.g in the same 5 122 122 3 158 15.8 2 91 91
job | had befor_e gr_aduatlon
I plan to work in a job | recently 12 293  29.3 5 263 263 7 318 318
obtained
I am currently looking for a job 15 36.6 36.6 8 421 421 7 31.8 31.8
| don't plan to work outside the home
| plar_'n to continue my education before 6 14.6 14.6 3 15.8 158 3 13.6 136
working
Undecided at this time 3 7.3 7.3 3 13.6 13.6
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 21 51.2 56.8 7 36.8 43.8 14 63.6 66.7
Somewhat related 6 14.6 16.2 4 211 25.0 2 9.1 9.5
Not related 10 24 .4 27.0 5 26.3 31.3 5 22.7 23.8
Total 37 90.2 100.0 16 84.2 100.0 21 95.5 100.0
Missing 4 9.8 3 15.8 1 4.5
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 10 24 .4 24.4 4 211 21.1 6 27.3 27.3
$20,000 - $29,999 3 7.3 7.3 3 15.8 15.8
$30,000 - $39,999 3 7.3 7.3 3 15.8 15.8
$40,000 - $49,000 2 4.9 4.9 1 5.3 5.3 1 45 45
$50,00 or more 23 56.1 56.1 8 421 421 15 68.2 68.2
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
California 2 4.9 4.9 2 10.5 10.5
Georgia 1 2.4 2.4 1 45 4.5
Louisiana 6 14.6 14.6 5 26.3 26.3 1 4.5 4.5
Massachusetts 1 24 24 1 4.5 4.5
Tennessee 1 2.4 2.4 1 4.5 4.5
Texas 9 22.0 22.0 2 10.5 10.5 7 31.8 31.8
Unknown 20 48.8 48.8 10 52.6 52.6 10 455 45.5
Wisconsin 1 24 24 1 4.5 4.5
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 5 12.2 12.2 3 15.8 15.8 2 9.1 9.1
No 36 87.8 87.8 16 84.2 84.2 20 90.9 90.9
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
::nbslz;rr:ee;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 3 7.3 7.3 1 5.3 5.3 2 9.1 9.1
No 38 92.7 92.7 18 94.7 947 20 90.9 90.9
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
;::\.I::aetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 2 4.9 4.9 1 53 5.3 1 45 45
Satisfied 6 14.6 14.6 3 15.8 15.8 3 13.6 13.6
Neutral 26 63.4 63.4 11 57.9 57.9 15 68.2 68.2
Unsatisfied 3 7.3 7.3 2 10.5 10.5 1 45 45
Very unsatisfied 4 9.8 9.8 2 10.5 10.5 2 9.1 9.1
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Services 9 22.0 22.0 3 15.8 15.8 6 27.3 27.3
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 5 12.2 12.2 5 26.3 26.3
Not seeking employment at this time 6 14.6 14.6 2 10.5 10.5 4 18.2 18.2
Already had job 7 17.1 17.1 4 211 211 3 13.6 13.6
Other 14 34.1 34.1 5 26.3 26.3 9 40.9 40.9
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 17 415 415 9 474 474 8 36.4 36.4
Yes, mandatory for my program 2 4.9 4.9 2 9.1 9.1
No 22 53.7 53.7 10 52.6 52.6 12 54.5 54.5
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 3 7.3 7.3 1 53 5.3 2 9.1 9.1
Yes, in the future 15 36.6 36.6 9 474 474 6 27.3 27.3
No, don't plan to seek add. education 10 24.4 24 .4 4 21.1 211 6 27.3 27.3
Undecided at this time 13 31.7 31.7 5 26.3 26.3 8 36.4 36.4
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 17 415 415 11 57.9 57.9 6 27.3 27.3
Specialist's Degree 1 2.4 2.4 1 45 4.5
Professional Degree 4 9.8 9.8 2 10.5 10.5 2 9.1 9.1
Doctoral Degree 19 46.3 46.3 6 31.6 31.6 13 59.1 59.1
Total 41 100.0 100.0 19 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 17 415 425 5 26.3 26.3 12 54.5 571
LSuU 4 9.8 10.0 1 5.3 5.3 3 13.6 14.3
Other in Louisiana 1 24 2.5 1 5.3 53
Out of State 5 12.2 12.5 3 15.8 15.8 2 9.1 9.5
Not Decided 13 31.7 325 9 474 474 4 18.2 19.0
Total 40 97.6  100.0 19 100.0 100.0 21 95.5 100.0
Missing 1 2.4 1 4.5
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
I'plan to continue working in the same 17 347 347 8 235 235 9 600 600
job | had before graduation
| plap to work in a job | recently 8 16.3 16.3 8 235 235
obtained
| am currently looking for a job 12 245 24.5 8 23.5 23.5
| don't plan to work outside the home 4 26.7 26.7
| plar.1 to continue my education before 10 20.4 20.4 9 26.5 26.5 1 6.7 6.7
working
Undecided at this time 2 41 41 1 29 2.9 1 6.7 6.7
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 16 32.7 33.3 10 29.4 30.3 6 40.0 40.0
Somewhat related 21 42.9 43.8 15 441 45.5 6 40.0 40.0
Not related 11 22.4 22.9 8 23.5 24.2 3 20.0 20.0
Total 48 98.0 100.0 33 97.1 100.0 15 100.0 100.0
Missing 1 2.0 1 29
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 4 8.2 8.2 4 11.8 11.8
$20,000 - $29,999 15 30.6 30.6 12 35.3 35.3 3 20.0 20.0
$30,000 - $39,999 5 10.2 10.2 4 11.8 11.8 1 6.7 6.7
$40,000 - $49,000 11 22.4 224 9 26.5 26.5 2 13.3 13.3
$50,00 or more 14 28.6 28.6 5 14.7 14.7 9 60.0 60.0
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Alabama 1 2.0 2.0 1 6.7 6.7
California 1 2.0 2.0 1 29 2.9
Louisiana 21 42.9 42.9 15 441 441 6 40.0 40.0
Mississippi 1 2.0 2.0 1 2.9 2.9
Missouri 1 2.0 2.0 1 29 2.9
New Jersey 1 2.0 2.0 1 6.7 6.7
North Carolina 1 2.0 2.0 1 29 2.9
Texas 3 6.1 6.1 1 29 2.9 2 13.3 13.3
Unknown 18 36.7 36.7 14 41.2 41.2 4 26.7 26.7
Washington, DC 1 2.0 2.0 1 6.7 6.7
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0

30



Graduating Students Exit Survey: Fall 2022

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes 6 12.2 12.2 5 14.7 14.7 1 6.7 6.7
No 43 87.8 87.8 29 85.3 85.3 14 93.3 93.3
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0

17b. Career Service helped obtain

a Total Undergraduate Graduate
employment

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes 3 6.1 6.1 3 8.8 8.8
No 46 93.9 93.9 31 91.2 91.2 15 100.0 100.0
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0
;Zcr:‘.lzaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 4 8.2 8.2 4 11.8 11.8
Satisfied 10 20.4 204 8 23.5 23.5 2 13.3 13.3
Neutral 31 63.3 63.3 21 61.8 61.8 10 66.7 66.7
Unsatisfied 1 2.0 2.0 1 6.7 6.7
Very unsatisfied 3 6.1 6.1 1 2.9 2.9 2 13.3 13.3
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 14 28.6 28.6 12 35.3 35.3 2 13.3 13.3
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 5 10.2 10.2 4 11.8 11.8 1 6.7 6.7
Not seeking employment at this time 3 6.1 6.1 3 8.8 8.8
Already had job 15 30.6 30.6 7 20.6 20.6 8 53.3 53.3
Other 12 24.5 245 8 23.5 23.5 4 26.7 26.7
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 12 24.5 24.5 10 29.4 29.4 2 13.3 13.3
Yes, mandatory for my program 7 14.3 14.3 7 20.6 20.6
No 30 61.2 61.2 17 50.0 50.0 13 86.7 86.7
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 15 100.0 100.0
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19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 4 8.2 8.2 4 11.8
Yes, in the future 36 73.5 73.5 27 79.4 60.0 60.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 6 12.2 12.2 2 59 26.7 26.7
Undecided at this time 3 6.1 6.1 1 2.9 13.3 13.3
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % % Valid %
Master's Degree 19 38.8 38.8 17 50.0 13.3 13.3
Specialist's Degree 2 4.1 4.1 1 29 6.7 6.7
Professional Degree 13 26.5 26.5 7 20.6 6 40.0 40.0
Doctoral Degree 15 30.6 30.6 9 26.5 6 40.0 40.0
Total 49 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % % Valid %
Southern University 25 51.0 53.2 17 50.0 53.3 53.3
LSuU 2 4.1 43 2 5.9
Other in Louisiana 3 6.1 6.4 2 5.9 6.7 6.7
Out of State 6 12.2 12.8 5 14.7 6.7 6.7
Not Decided 11 22.4 234 6 17.6 33.3 33.3
Total 47 95.9 100.0 32 94.1 100.0 100.0
Missing 2 41 2 5.9
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Online Programs

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!O‘L'al“h;"dcg’e'}g':g‘;;’;gz";g;” the same 10 455 455 10 714 714
1 plan fo workin a job frecently 3 136 136 2 250 250 171 74
| am currently looking for a job 6 27.3 27.3 5 62.5 62.5 1 71 71
| don't plan to work outside the home
| plan to continue my education before
working
Undecided at this time 3 13.6 13.6 1 12.5 12.5 2 14.3 14.3
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 11 50.0 52.4 2 25.0 25.0 9 64.3 69.2
Somewhat related 6 27.3 28.6 2 25.0 25.0 4 28.6 30.8
Not related 4 18.2 19.0 4 50.0 50.0
Total 21 95.5 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 13 929 100.0
Missing 1 4.5 1 7.1
16b. Yearly salary ranges?® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999
$20,000 - $29,999 1 45 4.5 1 12.5 12.5
$30,000 - $39,999 4 18.2 18.2 3 37.5 37.5 1 7.1 7.1
$40,000 - $49,000 5 22.7 22.7 5 35.7 35.7
$50,00 or more 12 54.5 54.5 4 50.0 50.0 8 57.1 571
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Alabama 1 4.5 4.5 1 7.1 7.1
Louisiana 9 40.9 40.9 3 37.5 37.5 6 429 429
Texas 5 22.7 22.7 2 25.0 25.0 3 214 214
Unknown 6 27.3 27.3 3 37.5 375 3 214 214
Virginia 1 4.5 4.5 1 71 7.1
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
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17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
::nbslz;rr:ee;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
;:(;\.I::aetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 2 9.1 9.1 1 12.5 12.5 1 71 71
Satisfied 2 9.1 9.1 1 12.5 12.5 1 71 7.1
Neutral 17 77.3 77.3 6 75.0 75.0 11 78.6 78.6
Unsatisfied 1 45 45 1 7.1 7.1
Very unsatisfied
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 5 22.7 22.7 5 62.5 62.5
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 2 9.1 9.1 1 12.5 12.5 1 71 71
Not seeking employment at this time
Already had job 12 54.5 54.5 2 25.0 25.0 10 71.4 71.4
Other 3 13.6 13.6 3 214 214
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 1 4.5 4.5 1 12.5 12.5
Yes, mandatory for my program 3 13.6 13.6 1 12.5 12.5 2 14.3 14.3
No 18 81.8 81.8 6 75.0 75.0 12 85.7 85.7
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
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19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school
Yes, in the future 1 50.0 50.0 6 75.0 75.0 5 35.7 35.7
No, don't plan to seek add. education 4 18.2 18.2 1 12.5 12.5 3 214 214
Undecided at this time 7 31.8 31.8 1 12.5 12.5 6 42.9 429
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 9 40.9 40.9 6 75.0 75.0 3 21.4 21.4
Specialist's Degree
Professional Degree 2 9.1 9.1 2 14.3 14.3
Doctoral Degree 11 50.0 50.0 2 25.0 25.0 9 64.3 64.3
Total 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 7 31.8 33.3 2 25.0 25.0 5 35.7 38.5
LSuU 1 45 438 1 12.5 12.5
Other in Louisiana
Out of State 2 9.1 9.5 2 25.0 25.0
Not Decided 11 50.0 52.4 3 37.5 37.5 8 57.1 61.5
Total 21 95.5 100.0 8 100.0 100.0 13 929 100.0
1 45 1 71
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Southern University and A&M College

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 77 45.6% 65 38.5% 17 10.1% 5 3.0% 5 3.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 79 46.7% 66 39.1% 18 10.7% 5 3.0% 1 0.6%
it“u' d';ei'rt] f:;?n”:}ﬁ'i’iggepared for grad 74 44.0% 54 32.1% 26 15.5% 12 7.1% 2 1.2%
ifmzriﬁsgi tsrgfs::sr;i responsibilities 78 464% 58  345% 23 13.7% 7 4.2% 2 1.2%
ifrézi/\ﬁ;oﬁwfobljgg ;‘;s;‘l‘zirfss myself 83 48.5% 56 32.7% 20 11.7% 10 5.8% 2 1.2%
f);s'?)‘z(’:‘;'\‘,’:sm“'t'c“'t“ra' and global 71 42.3% 61 36.3% 27 16.1% 8 4.8% 1 0.6%
ﬁ&g‘f‘;ﬂfd a basic knowledge in the 73 43.7% 63 37.7% 24 14.4% 6 3.6% 1 0.6%
fv?th‘i’:‘;:'ri;e:%“;gﬁ]”gttgSthers tostudy g4 40.8% 50 29.6% 30 17.8% 10 5.9% 10 5.9%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective g 46.7% 49 29.0% 27 16.0% 6 3.6% 8 4.7%

students
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Southern University and A&M College

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 53 48.2% 43 39.1% 10 9.1% 3 2.7% 1 0.9%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 50 46.3% 45 41.7% 11 10.2% 2 1.9% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 42 38.9% 33 30.6% 23 21.3% 8 7.4% 2 1.9%
study in my major field

25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 49 45.0% 35 32.1% 18 16.5% 6 5 5% 1 0.9%
of my chosen profession ) ) ) : .
26. Develop ability to express myself 53 48.2% 33 30.0% 16 14.5% 8 739 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ' ’ ’ ' '
27. Develop multicultural and global 45 413% 38 349% 20  18.3% 6 5.5% 0 0.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 47 43.1% 39 35.8% 18 16.5% 5 4.6% 0 0.0%
liberal arts ’ ’ ’ ' '
29. Would recommend to others to study 39 36.1% 30 27 8% 26 24.1% 5 4.6% 8 7 4%
within same program at SU ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 44 44.0% 29 26.6% 23 21.1% 3 2.8% 6 5.5%

students
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Southern University and A&M College

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 24 40.7% 22 37.3% 7 11.9% 2 3.4% 4 6.8%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 29 47.5% 21 34.4% 7 11.5% 3 4.9% 1 1.6%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 32 53.3% 21 35.0% 3 5.0% 4 6.7% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ’ ’ ' ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 29 49.2% 23 39.0% 5 8.5% 1 1.7% 1 1.7%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ' ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 30 49.2% 23 37.7% 4 6.6% 5 339 5 339
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ' ' '
27. Develop multicultural and global 26 44.1% 23 39.0% 7 11.9% 2 3.4% 1 1.7%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 26 44.8% 24 41.4% 6 10.3% 1 1.7% 1 1.7%
liberal arts

29 Would recommend to others to study 4 49.2% 20 32.8% 4 6.6% 5 8.2% 2 3.3%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 31 51.7% 20 33.39% 4 6.7% 3 5.0% 9 339

students
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

24. Felt adequately prepared for grad

Sy oy e 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0%
ifhzriﬁzgﬁt;gf::sm responsibilities 2 500% O 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 250% 0 0.0%
igégil‘g;’;fobdgg ;%:;‘E{f;s myself 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
i;;‘;‘g;'\‘/’:sm“'“c“'t“ra' and global 2 500% O 0.0% 2 500% O 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁségfil:ti;ed abasic knowledge in the 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁh‘i’r\]";‘;'ige;%”;gem”gttggthers fostudy 4 333% o 0.0% 2 667% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

students
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

24. Felt adequately prepared for grad

Sy oy e 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0%
ifhzriﬁzgﬁt;gf::sm responsibilities 2 500% O 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 250% 0 0.0%
igégil‘g;’;fobdgg ;%:;‘E{f;s myself 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
i;;‘;‘g;'\‘/’:sm“'“c“'t“ra' and global 2 500% O 0.0% 2 500% O 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁségfil:ti;ed abasic knowledge in the 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁh‘i’r\]";‘;'ige;%”;gem”gttggthers fostudy 4 333% o 0.0% 2 667% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

students
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

24. Felt adequately prepared for grad

Sy oy e 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ifhzriﬁzgﬁt;gf::sm responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
i?}égwgoﬁwfobdgtg ;%:;E{f;s myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
i;sfr’)i‘é‘;'\‘l’:sm“'“c“”“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25- Acdured a basic knowledge In the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁh‘i’r\]";‘;'ige;%”;gem”gttggthers fostudy 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

students
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College of Business

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 9 47.4% 10 52.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 9 47.4% 9 47.4% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 9 50 0% 5 27 8% 4 22 99, 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ’ ’ ’ ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 9 47.4% 8 42.1% 1 539% 1 539% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ' ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 12 63.2% 6 31.6% 1 539 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ' ' '
27. Devglop multicultural and global 9 47.4% 9 47.4% 1 539% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 7 38.9% 8 44.4% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 4 52.6% 6 31.6% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 11 57.9% 6 31.6% 1 539 1 539 0 0.0%

students
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College of Business

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 50.0% 7 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 42.9% 8 57.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 46.2% 3 23.1% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ’ ’ ’ ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 42.9% 6 42.9% 1 71% 1 71% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ' ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 57.1% 5 35.7% 1 71% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ' ' '
27. Develop multicultural and global 42.9% 7 50.0% 1 71% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
perspectives ’ ’ ' ' '
28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 35.7% 7 50.0% 5 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts ’ ’ ’ ' '
29. Would recommend to others to study 42.9% 5 35.7% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
within same program at SU ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 50.0% 5 35.7% 1 71% 1 71% 0 0.0%

students
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College of Business

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

24. Felt adequately prepared for grad

Sy oy et 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ifhzriﬁzgﬁt;gf::sm responsibilities 3 600% 2 400% O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
igégil‘g;’;fobdgg ;%:;‘E{f;s myself 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
i;sfr’)i‘é‘;'\‘l’:sm“'“c“”“ra' and global 3 600% 2 400% O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁségfil:ti;ed abasic knowledge in the 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁh‘i’r\]";‘;'ige;%”;gem”gttggthers fostdy 4 goo% 1 200% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

students
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College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 3 25.0% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 5 41.7% 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 9 16.7% 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 1 8.3%
study in my major field ’ ’ ’ ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 3 27.39% 5 18.2% 4 36.4% 1 91% 1 91%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ’ ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 5 16.7% 5 16.7% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
perspectives ’ ’ ’ ' '
28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 6 50.0% 1 8.3% 5 41.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts ’ ' ’ ' '
29. Would recommend to others to study 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 4 33.39% 1 8.3% 1 8.3%
within same program at SU ’ ' ’ ’ ’
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 4 33.3% 9 16.7% 5 41.7% 0 0.0% 1 8.3%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 3 25.0% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 5 41.7% 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 9 16.7% 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 1 8.3%
study in my major field ’ ’ ’ ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 3 27.39% 5 18.2% 4 36.4% 1 91% 1 91%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ’ ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 5 16.7% 5 16.7% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
perspectives ’ ’ ’ ' '
28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 6 50.0% 1 8.3% 5 41.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts ’ ' ’ ' '
29. Would recommend to others to study 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 4 33.39% 1 8.3% 1 8.3%
within same program at SU ’ ' ’ ’ ’
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 4 33.3% 9 16.7% 5 41.7% 0 0.0% 1 8.3%

students
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College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ' ' ' ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities o o o o o
of my chosen profession 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ' ' ' ' '
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
perspectives ' ' ' ' '
28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

students
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College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 16 66.7% 5 20.8% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.2%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 11 47.8% 12 52.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 15 62.5% 6 25.0% 1 4.9% 1 4.9% 1 4.9%
study in my major field ’ ’ ' ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 16 69.6% 3 13.0% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ’ ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 14 58.3% 6 25.0% 5 8.3% 5 8.3% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ' ' '
27. Develop multicultural and global 10 43.5% 7 30.4% 3 13.0% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 12 52.2% 7 30.4% 1 4.3% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts

29, Would recommend to others to study 8 33.3% 5 20.8% 8 33.3% 1 4.2% 2 8.3%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 12 50.0% 6 25.0% 4 16.7% 1 4.9% 1 4.9%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 13 68.4% 4 21.1% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 1 5.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 9 50.0% 9 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
it“u' dFyei'rt] ?:jﬂq”:};ﬁ'}’i;;epared for grad 10 52.6% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 1 5.3%
ifmzriﬁzgﬁ tsrgf::sri‘;i responsibilities 12 63.2% 3 15.8% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
igégil‘g;’;fobljgg ;‘;:;‘E{f;s myself 10 52.6% 5 26.3% 2 10.5% 2 10.5% 0 0.0%
f);;‘;‘;‘;'\‘/’:sm“'“c“'t“ra' and global 7 38.9% 5 27.8% 3 16.7% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%
ﬁ;‘egf‘;ﬁt’fd abasic knowledge in the 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 1 5.6% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%
fvih\i’:‘;‘;'ige;%”;gem”gttggthers to study 5 26.3% 3 15.8% 8 42.1% 1 5.3% 2 10.5%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 8 42 1% 5 26.3% 4 21.1% 1 539 1 539

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 2 40.0% 3 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ' ' ' ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession ' ' ' ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ' ' '
27. Devglop multicultural and global 3 60.0% 5 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 14 35.9% 17 43.6% 6 15.4% 1 2.6% 1 2.6%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 19 46.3% 16 39.0% 5 12.2% 0 0.0% 1 2.4%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 16 400% 14 35.0% 7 17.5% 3 7.5% 0 0.0%
study in my major field

25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 15 37.5% 17 42.5% 6 15.0% 5 50% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession

26. Develop ability to express myself 17 415% 16 39.0% 5 12.2% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking

27. Develop multicultural and global 15 37.5% 16 40.0% 7 17.5% 1 2.5% 1 2.5%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 11 27.5% 22 55.0% 5 12.5% 1 2.5% 1 2.5%
liberal arts

29 Would recommend to others to study 4, 34.1% 18 43.9% 4 9.8% 4 9.8% 1 2.4%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 17 41.5% 16 39.0% 6 14.6% 1 2 4% 1 2 4%
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 8 42.1% 7 36.8% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 8 42.1% 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 6 31.6% 6 31.6% 5 26.3% 5 10.5% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ’ ’ ’ ’ '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 5 26.3% 9 47.4% 4 21.1% 1 539 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ’ ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 6 31.6% 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 5 10.5% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 5 26.3% 9 47.4% 4 21.1% 1 539% 0 0.0%
perspectives ’ ’ ’ ' '
28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 6 31.6% 9 47.4% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts ’ ’ ’ ' '
29. Would recommend to others to study 5 26.3% 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 5 10.5% 1 539%
within same program at SU ’ ’ ’ ' ’
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 8 42 1% 6 31.6% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 1 539

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 6 30.0% 10 50.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 11 50.0% 8 36.4% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 4.5%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 10 47 6% 8 38.1% 5 95% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ’ ’ ' ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 10 47.6% 8 38.1% 5 95% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ' ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 11 50.0% 8 36.4% 5 91% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ' ' '
27. Devglop multicultural and global 10 47.6% 7 33.39% 3 14.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.8%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 5 23.8% 13 61.9% 1 4.8% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%
liberal arts

29, Would recommend to others to study 9 40.9% 10 45.5% 1 4.5% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 9 40.9% 10 45.5% 9 91% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 24 49.0% 16 32.7% 5 10.2% 3 6.1% 1 2.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 25 52.1% 15 31.3% 5 10.4% 3 6.3% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 23 47.9% 12 25.0% 8 16.7% 5 10.4% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ’ ’ ’ ’ '

25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 8 57.1% 14 28.6% 4 8.2% 5 41% 1 2.0%
of my chosen profession

26. Develop ability to express myself 29 59.2% 10 20.4% 7 14.3% 5 4.1% 1 2.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ' '

27. Develop multicultural and global 27 56.3% 13 27.1% 5 10.4% 3 6.3% 0 0.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 27 55.1% 15 30.6% 6 12.2% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts

29 Would recommend to others to study 5 52.1% 10 20.8% 5 10.4% 3 6.3% 5 10.4%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 07 56.3% 8 16.7% 7 14.6% 9 4.9% 4 8.3%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 16 47.1% 14 41.2% 3 8.8% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 16 48.5% 13 39.4% 3 9.1% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 14 42 49, 9 27 3% 8 24,99 5 6.1% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ’ ’ ’ ' '

25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 18 52.9% 1 32.4% 3 8.8% 5 599% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ' ' '

26. Develop ability to express myself 20 58.8% 7 20.6% 6 17.6% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ' '

27. Develop multicultural and global 19 55.9% 10 29.4% 4 11.8% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
perspectives ’ ’ ’ ' '

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 17 50.0% 12 35.39% 4 11.8% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
liberal arts ’ ’ ’ ' '

29. Would recommend to others to study 15 45.5% 9 27.39% 4 12.1% 1 3.0% 4 12.1%
within same program at SU ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 18 52 9% 6 17 6% 6 17 6% 1 299 3 8.8%
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 8 53.3% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 9 60.0% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 9 60.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ’ ’ ' ’ '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 10 66.7% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
of my chosen profession ’ ’ ' ' '
26. Develop ability to express myself 9 60.0% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ' ' '
27. Devglop multicultural and global 8 57.1% 3 21.4% 1 71% 5 14.3% 0 0.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 10 66.7% 3 20.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts

29 Would recommend to others to study 4 66.7% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 9 64.3% 9 14.3% 1 71% 1 71% 1 71%
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Online Programs

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 9 40.9% 10 45.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 2 9.1%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 8 36.4% 10 45.5% 3 13.6% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
it“u' dFyei'rt] ?:jﬂq”:};ﬁ'}’i;;epared for grad 8 36.4% 12 54.5% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ifhzriﬁzgﬁt;gf::sm responsibilities 5 22.7% 14 63.6% 3 13.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
26. Develop ability to express myself 5 22.7% 14 636% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 4.5%
effectively through speaking

f);;‘;‘;‘;'\‘/’:sm“'“c“'t“ra' and global 5 22.7% 13 59.1% 4 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁ;‘egf‘;ﬁt’fd a basic knowledge in the 8 38.1% 10 47.6% 3 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
fvih\i’:‘;‘;'ige;%”;gem”gttggthers to study 6 27.3% 10 45.5% 4 18.2% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 7 31.8% 10 45.5% 3 13.6% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%

students
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Online Programs

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 4 50.0% 4 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
it“u' dFyei'rt] ?:jﬂq”:};ﬁ'}’i;;epared for grad 3 37.5% 4 50.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ifmzriﬁzgﬁ tsrgf::sri‘;i responsibilities 3 37.5% 4 50.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
igégil‘g;’;fobljgg ;‘;:;‘E{f;s myself 3 37.5% 4 50.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
f);;‘;‘;‘;'\‘/’:sm“'“c“'t“ra' and global 3 37.5% 4 50.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁ;‘egf‘;ﬁt’fd a basic knowledge in the 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
fvih\i’:‘;‘;'ige;%”;gem”gttggthers to study 2 25.0% 4 50.0% 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 2 25.0% 4 50.0% 9 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Online Programs

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Within my degree program or Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 5 35.7% 6 42.9% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 2 14.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 4 28.6% 7 50.0% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
it“u' dFyei'rt] ?:jﬂq”:};ﬁ'}’i;;epared for grad 5 35.7% 8 57.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ifmzriﬁzgﬁ tsrgf::sri‘;i responsibilities 2 14.3% 10 71.4% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
igégi&‘:";ﬁ;og]foblgg ;‘;:;‘E{f;s myself 2 14.3% 10 71.4% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 1 7.1%
f);;‘;‘;‘;'\‘/’:sm“'“c“'t“ra' and global 2 14.3% 9 64.3% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁ;‘egf‘;ﬁt’fd abasic knowledge in the 4 30.8% 7 53.8% 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
fvih\i’:‘;‘;'ige;%”;gem”gttggthers to study 4 28.6% 6 42.9% 2 14.3% 1 71% 1 71%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 5 35.7% 6 42 9% 1 71% 1 71% 1 71%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

31. Academic advising in Department 9 5.3% 53 31.0% 65 38.0% 23 13.5% 14 8.2% 7 4.1%
32. Departmental Computer Services 39 22.8% 36 21.1% 54 31.6% 35 20.5% 5 2.9% 2 1.2%
33. John B Cade Library 22 12.9% 56 32.7% 61 35.7% 30 17.5% 1 0.6% 1 0.6%

34. Library Services within Professional

Schools/Academic Units 48 28.1% 40 23.4% 49 28.7% 31 18.1% 1 0.6% 2 1.2%
35. Computer Center Services 45 26.3% 38 22.2% 49 28.7% 33 19.3% 3 1.8% 3 1.8%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 44 25.7% 39 22.8% 55 32.2% 30 17.5% 1 0.6% 2 1.2%
37. Bookstore 5 2.9% 57 33.3% 73 42.7% 32 18.7% 3 1.8% 1 0.6%
38. Graduate School Office 57 33.3% 41 24.0% 42 24.6% 29 17.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.6%
39. International Student Advisory Services 79 46.2% 26 15.2% 26 15.2% 33 19.3% 1 0.6% 6 3.5%
Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

31. Academic advising in Department 3 2.7% 28 25.5% 46 41.8% 15 13.6% 12 10.9% 6 5.5%
32. Departmental Computer Services 24 21.8% 20 18.2% 34 30.9% 27 24.5% 3 2.7% 2 1.8%
33. John B Cade Library 8 7.3% 36 32.7% 45 40.9% 19 17.3% 1 0.9% 1 0.9%
24, Library Servioes wiihin Professional 33 300% 24 218% 29 264% 21 191% 1 0.9% 2 1.8%
35. Computer Center Services 27 24.5% 25 22.7% 32 29.1% 21 19.1% 3 2.7% 2 1.8%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 27 24.5% 23 20.9% 38 34.5% 21 19.1% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
37. Bookstore 2 1.8% 38 34.5% 49 44.5% 18 16.4% 2 1.8% 1 0.9%
38. Graduate School Office 52 47.3% 16 14.5% 19 17.3% 21 19.1% 1 0.9% 1 0.9%
39. International Student Advisory Services 56 50.9% 15 13.6% 15 13.6% 21 19.1% 1 0.9% 2 1.8%
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

31. Academic advising in Department 6 9.8% 25 41.0% 19 31.1% 8 13.1% 2 3.3% 1 1.6%
32. Departmental Computer Services 15 24.6% 16 26.2% 20 32.8% 8 13.1% 2 3.3% 0 0.0%
33. John B Cade Library 14 23.0% 20 32.8% 16 26.2% 11 18.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
g‘éhtg’lr:/‘;ycig‘;ﬁssu‘:ﬁzi” Professional 15 246% 16 262% 20  32.8% 10 16.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
35. Computer Center Services 18 29.5% 13 21.3% 17 27.9% 12 19.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 17 27.9% 16 26.2% 17 27.9% 9 14.8% 0 0.0% 2 3.3%
37. Bookstore 3 4.9% 19 31.1% 24 39.3% 14 23.0% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
38. Graduate School Office 5 8.2% 25 41.0% 23 37.7% 8 13.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
39. International Student Advisory Services 23 37.7% 11 18.0% 11 18.0% 12 19.7% 0 0.0% 4 6.6%
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
40. Admissions 8 4.7% 48 28.1% 63 36.8% 35 20.5% 11 6.4% 6 3.5%
41. Registration 2 1.2% 38 22.2% 73 42.7% 38 22.2% 8 4.7% 12 7.0%
42. Fee Payment Process 6 3.5% 40 23.4% 57 33.3% 34 19.9% 18 10.5% 16 9.4%
43. Bursar Office Services 15 8.8% 36 21.1% 55 32.2% 39 22.8% 15 8.8% 11 6.4%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 9 5.3% 33 19.3% 43 25.1% 31 18.1% 21 12.3% 34 19.9%
45. University Police Department 39 22.8% 28 16.4% 39 22.8% 46 26.9% 9 5.3% 10 5.8%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 19 11.1% 35 20.5% 42 24.6% 49 28.7% 21 12.3% 5 2.9%
47. Parking 14 8.2% 27 15.8% 33 19.3% 37 21.6% 27 15.8% 33 19.3%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 18 10.5% 29 17.0% 55 32.2% 38 22.2% 16 9.4% 15 8.8%
49. Condition and Maintenance of University 15 8.8% 30 17.5% 62 36.3% 32 18.7% 21 12.3% 11 6.4%
Grounds

50. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 5 2.9% 42 246% 56  327% 40  234% 18  105% 10 5.8%

Procedures
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

40. Admissions 4 3.6% 28 25.5% 42 38.2% 25 22.7% 7 6.4% 4 3.6%
41. Registration 1 0.9% 20 18.2% 46 41.8% 28 25.5% 5 4.5% 10 9.1%
42. Fee Payment Process 4 3.6% 18 16.4% 36 32.7% 25 22.7% 14 12.7% 13 11.8%
43. Bursar Office Services 10 9.1% 18 16.4% 35 31.8% 26 23.6% 12 10.9% 9 8.2%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 3 2.7% 16 14.5% 25 22.7% 22 20.0% 16 14.5% 28 25.5%
45. University Police Department 19 17.3% 13 11.8% 24 21.8% 37 33.6% 7 6.4% 10 9.1%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 4 3.6% 18 16.4% 26 23.6% 39 35.5% 18 16.4% 5 4.5%
47. Parking 0 0.0% 18 16.4% 14 12.7% 25 22.7% 22 20.0% 31 28.2%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 3 2.7% 18 16.4% 36 32.7% 28 25.5% 13 11.8% 12 10.9%
gi:g:mm and Maintenance of University 2 1.8% 20 18.2% 41 37.3% 24 21.8% 14 12.7% 9 8.2%
g?(')gj‘jr‘gion Check-Out Instructions and 1 0.9% 26 236% 37  336% 24  21.8% 13 11.8% 9 8.2%
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
40. Admissions 4 6.6% 20 32.8% 21 34.4% 10 16.4% 4 6.6% 2 3.3%
41. Registration 1 1.6% 18 29.5% 27 44.3% 10 16.4% 3 4.9% 2 3.3%
42. Fee Payment Process 2 3.3% 22 36.1% 21 34.4% 9 14.8% 4 6.6% 3 4.9%
43. Bursar Office Services 5 8.2% 18 29.5% 20 32.8% 13 21.3% 3 4.9% 2 3.3%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 6 9.8% 17 27.9% 18 29.5% 9 14.8% 5 8.2% 6 9.8%
45. University Police Department 20 32.8% 15 24.6% 15 24.6% 9 14.8% 2 3.3% 0 0.0%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 15 24.6% 17 27.9% 16 26.2% 10 16.4% 3 4.9% 0 0.0%
47. Parking 14 23.0% 9 14.8% 19 31.1% 12 19.7% 5 8.2% 2 3.3%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 15 24.6% 11 18.0% 19 31.1% 10 16.4% 3 4.9% 3 4.9%
49. Condition and Maintenance of University 13 21.3% 10 16.4% 21 34.4% 8 13.1% 7 11.5% 2 3.3%
Grounds

50. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 4 6.6% 16 262% 19 311% 16 262% 5 8.2% 1 1.6%

Procedures
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Fall 2022

Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services  N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 62 36.3% 37 21.6% 41 24.0% 28 16.4% 3 1.8% 0 0.0%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 58 33.9% 42 24.6% 46 26.9% 24 14.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 65 38.0% 27 15.8% 24 14.0% 37 21.6% 10 5.8% 8 4.7%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 33 19.3% 41 24.0% 57 33.3% 35 20.5% 4 2.3% 1 0.6%
55. Student Newspaper 73 42.7% 34 19.9% 37 21.6% 25 14.6% 1 0.6% 1 0.6%
56. Student Yearbook 72 42.1% 37 21.6% 34 19.9% 26 15.2% 2 1.2% 0 0.0%
57. Student Health Services 55 32.2% 42 24.6% 45 26.3% 24 14.0% 5 2.9% 0 0.0%
58. University Counseling Center 73 42.7% 37 21.6% 36 21.1% 22 12.9% 3 1.8% 0 0.0%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 69 40.4% 40 23.4% 33 19.3% 26 15.2% 3 1.8% 0 0.0%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 54 31.6% 37 21.6% 50 29.2% 27 15.8% 1 0.6% 2 1.2%
61. Student Union Food Services 37 21.6% 45 26.3% 50 29.2% 32 18.7% 5 2.9% 2 1.2%
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services  N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 35 31.8% 27 24.5% 27 24.5% 18 16.4% 3 2.7% 0 0.0%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 30 27.3% 33 30.0% 32 29.1% 14 12.7% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 32 29.1% 19 17.3% 15 13.6% 29 26.4% 7 6.4% 8 7.3%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 12 10.9% 30 27.3% 38 34.5% 28 25.5% 2 1.8% 0 0.0%
55. Student Newspaper 46 41.8% 23 20.9% 22 20.0% 18 16.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
56. Student Yearbook 45 40.9% 26 23.6% 21 19.1% 17 15.5% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
57. Student Health Services 30 27.3% 30 27.3% 29 26.4% 18 16.4% 3 2.7% 0 0.0%
58. University Counseling Center 43 39.1% 28 25.5% 23 20.9% 13 11.8% 3 2.7% 0 0.0%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 40 36.4% 29 26.4% 19 17.3% 19 17.3% 3 2.7% 0 0.0%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 28 25.5% 25 22.7% 34 30.9% 20 18.2% 1 0.9% 2 1.8%
61. Student Union Food Services 12 10.9% 34 30.9% 34 30.9% 24 21.8% 4 3.6% 2 1.8%
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services  N/A or Did not use Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 27 44.3% 10 16.4% 14 23.0% 10 16.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 28 45.9% 9 14.8% 14 23.0% 10 16.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 33 54.1% 8 13.1% 9 14.8% 8 13.1% 3 4.9% 0 0.0%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 21 34.4% 11 18.0% 19 31.1% 7 11.5% 2 3.3% 1 1.6%
55. Student Newspaper 27 44.3% 11 18.0% 15 24.6% 7 11.5% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
56. Student Yearbook 27 44.3% 11 18.0% 13 21.3% 9 14.8% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
57. Student Health Services 25 41.0% 12 19.7% 16 26.2% 6 9.8% 2 3.3% 0 0.0%
58. University Counseling Center 30 49.2% 9 14.8% 13 21.3% 9 14.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 29 47.5% 11 18.0% 14 23.0% 7 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 26 42.6% 12 19.7% 16 26.2% 7 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
61. Student Union Food Services 25 41.0% 11 18.0% 16 26.2% 8 13.1% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
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Descriptive Statistics Mean
Total Und Grad
Q47. Parking 3.79 4.31 2.85
Q44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 3.73 4.05 3.13
Q42. Fee Payment Process 3.39 3.60 3.00
Q50. Graduation check-out instructions and procedures 3.32 3.45 3.08
Q48. Overall Classroom Conditions 3.29 3.60 2.74
Q41. Registration 3.28 3.42 3.03
Q49. Condition and maintenance of University Grounds 3.27 3.50 2.87
Q43. Bursar Office Services 3.21 3.35 2.95
Q46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 3.19 3.58 2.49
Q29. Would recommend to others that they study within the same program at SU. 3.07 3.19 2.84
Q40. Admissions 3.06 3.14 2.93
Q31. Academic Advising in Department 3.01 3.21 2.64
Q45. University Police Department 2.93 3.27 2.31
Q30. Would recommend Southern University to prospective students. 2.91 2.99 2.75
Q24. Felt adequately prepared for graduate study in my major field. 2.89 3.03 2.65
Q27. Developed multicultural and global perspectives. 2.85 2.88 2.80
Q37. Bookstore 2.85 2.85 2.85
?::.ngfl?;i:'ziiz:::;; knowledge in the liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, 2.80 2383 274
Q22. Felt academically challenged. 2.79 2.69 2.98
Q25. Was prepared to assume the responsibilities of my chosen profession. 2.79 2.85 2.68
Q26. Developed the ability to express myself effectively through speaking. 2.78 2.81 2.74
Q23. Developed the ability to write effectively. 2.72 2.68 2.79
Q54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 2.64 2.80 2.36
Q32. Departmental Computer Services 2.63 2.74 2.44
Q33. John B. Cade Library 2.62 2.75 2.39
Q61. Student Union food Services 2.58 2.82 2.16
Q53. Residence Life and Housing Services 2.56 2.85 2.02
Q35. Computer Center Services 2.53 2.58 2.44
Q36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 2.48 2.51 2.43
Q34. Library Services within Professional Schools/Academic Units 2.43 2.45 2.41
Q60. Cafeteria Food Services 2.36 2.52 2.07
Q57. Student Health Services 2.31 2.40 2.15
Q38. Graduate School Office 2.29 2.15 2.56
Q51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 2.26 2.34 211
Q39. International Student Advisory Services 2.23 211 2.46
Q52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 2.23 2.30 2.10
Q59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 2.15 2.24 1.98
Q55. Student Newspaper 212 215 2.08
Q56. Student Yearbook 212 212 2.1
Q58. University Counseling Center 2.09 214 2.02
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List of Employers

Employer
University of Michigan
REI Systems
Department of Corrections
Baton Rouge City Court
Baton Rouge General
Baton Rouge Primary Care Collaborative, Inc.
Beacon Light
Baton Rouge Orthopaedic Clinic
DCFS
DDMS
DME Express
East Baton Rouge Sheriff's Office
EBRSS
SwagHer Magazine & Media LLC
GAT Airline Services - United Airlines
Governor’s Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness
HDA Insurance Firm
HNTB Corporation
JPMorgan Chase
L’Auberge Casino
LSIW
Ochsner Medical Center
Our Lady of the Lake
South Louisiana Hospice, Llc
Southern University and A&M College
Southern University Law Center
State of Louisiana
SUPD
The Ascent Project, Inc.
The Home Depot
Volunteers of America
Walgreens Inc.
Rouj Creole
Woman's Hospital
CMmI
Cumberland County Sheriff's Office
Moderna Therapeutics
State of Virginia
Northwestern Medicine
Aldi
Dallas Sheriff
McCarthy Building Companies, Inc.
Woodlake Addiction Recovery
ASM Research, Inc.

Location
Ann Arbor, Ml
Ashburn, VA
Baker, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Boston, MA
Bridgeton, NJ
Cambridge, MA
Charlottesville, VA
Chicago, IL
Covina, CA
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Ethel, LA
Fairfax, VA
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List of Employers

Employer
ES Search Consultants, Inc.
USPS
Lockheed Martin
Northside Inter Community Agency
D1 Training Ascension
Marshalls
Walmart
Comfort Suites
Isani Consultants
Target Corporation
Texas Department of Criminal Justice
Texas Department of Family and Protective Services
Hensel Phelps
Saisir Inc
Thought Circuits Services LLC
Eastern Louisiana Mental Health System
Local Investment Commission (LINC)
Access Health Louisiana
Self employed
Women'’s & Children’s Hospital
City National Bank
FedEx Corporation
LTTS
State of Alabama
United States Probation Office, Southern District of Alabama
Capital Area United Way
The Carol Condominium
LCMC Health
Southern University System
Pine Prairie ICE Processing Center
Redsun Solutions
Thought Circuits Services LLC
USAA
United States Marine Corps
Progressive PHP of Seaside Health Systems
Hibbett Sports

Location

Flower Mound, TX

Forney, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Gonzales, LA
Gonzales, LA
Greensboro, NC
Hattiesburg, MS
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Irvine, CA
Irving, TX

Irving, TX
Jackson, LA
Kansas City, MO
Kenner, LA

LA

Lafayette, LA
Los Angeles, CA
Memphis, TN
Milwaukee, WI
Mobile, AL
Mobile, AL
Monroe, LA
New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA
Pine Prairie, LA
Plano, TX

Plano, TX

Plano, TX
Washington, DC
Zachary, LA
Zachary, LA
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